states were chosen because they have high number of corps members compare to the remaining 

states, which will be better representative of the population and hence will provide more accuracy 

of results. The population for Lagos batch B Corps members was two thousand six hundred (2600), 

Ondo was one thousand eight hundred (1800), while that of Ogun was two thousand (2000) via 

NYSC mobilization timetable Batch B. 

Table 3.1: Population of NYSC Batch B 

Sex Lagos Ogun Ondo Total 

Male 1084 870 821 2775 

Female 1516 1130 979 3625 

Total 2600 2000 1800 6400 
Sources: Author (2024)